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“0 Wellington
Water

Appendix A : Detailed 3 year period and LTP Capex programme

Budget Version FY24-25 FY25-26 FY26-27 3-year period
PCC Approved LTP 66,350,657 46,376,174 45,462,162 158,188,993
WWL Stage 2 (aligned to PCC directed 3 year funding) 61,723,467 51,451,375 45,279,603 158,454,444

Project Description

3-year period

Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water

Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service

Awarua St Watermain Renewals

Buried Reservoirs Integrity Improvements

PCC Commercial Meter Renewals

PCC District Meter Area Renewals

PCC DW Control Systems Renewals

PCC Pipe Network Planned Renewals - Drinking Water
PCC Pipe Network Reactive Renewals - Drinking Water
PCC Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV/PCV) Renewals
PCC Reservoir Renewals

PCC VHCA Reservoir Water Quality Renewals

PCC Water Pump Station Renewals

PCC Water Service Connection Renewals

Prosser Street Watermain Renewals

Titahi Bay Trunk Main Renewal - Stage 1

Titahi Bay Trunk Main Renewal - Stage 2

Titahi Bay Trunk Main Renewal - Stage 2 (additional funding
proposed)

Titahi Bay WM Renewals Packages 1

Titahi Bay WM Renewals Packages 2 & 3

(SWS) PCC PW Pressure Management

PCC Capital Carbon Modelling - Drinking Water

PCC DMA Meter Fleet New Installs

PCC Drinking Water Network Modelling

PCC Management of Fire Hydrant Use

PCC New Smart Services - Drinking Water

PCC Security Locks Reservoirs

144,056

346,009
32,514
1,789,699
205,815
722,527
726,791
248,569
325,137
953,662
2,304,911

105,891
10,759

54,799

21,519
21,178

Advice to Porirua City Council regarding proposed three waters capital and operational expenditure budgets for the 2025/26 financial year and triennium

165,396
42,025
253,787
33,079
2,150,713
49,696
990,496
750,821
1,081,954
300,099

275,660
11,069

55,132

22,139
21,307

1,060,757
47,966
262,987
32,936
2,260,275
51,543
783,758
1,392,008
705,305
298,804

1,524,837

548,941
11,022
54,894

506,234
22,043
21,215
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144,056
1,226,153
89,991
862,783
98,529
6,200,687
307,054
2,496,780
2,869,619
2,035,829
924,040
953,662
2,304,911
1,524,837

930,492
32,850
164,825
506,234
65,701
63,701
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Project Description

FY26-27

3-year period

Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water

Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Stormwater
Stormwater
Stormwater
Stormwater
Stormwater
Stormwater
Stormwater
Stormwater
Stormwater
Stormwater

Stormwater
Stormwater
Stormwater
Stormwater
Stormwater

Stormwater
Stormwater
Wastewater
Stormwater
Stormwater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Stormwater
Wastewater

Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Growth

Growth

Growth

Growth
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service

Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service

Level of service
Level of service
Growth

Growth

Growth

Growth

Growth

Growth
Renewal

PCC Universal Residential Smart Metering

PCC Water Hydraulic model update

PCC Water Loss Level of Service Improvements

Porirua High Level HL Res Drainage Improvements (urgent)
PCC Reactive Growth Development Projects - Drinking
Water

Plimmerton Farms Stage 1 Reservoir

Porirua High Level Reservoir No.2

Porirua High Level to Whitby water trunk main

PCC Pipe Network Planned Renewals - Stormwater

PCC Pipe Network Reactive Renewals - Stormwater

PCC SW Control Systems Renewals

VHCA - Bernie Wood Turf SW Renewal

Acheron Park SW Detention

Eskdale Conclusion Stormwater Upgrades Phase 2
Hongoeka SW Catchment

Karehana SW Catchment

NDP: Resource consent for stormwater discharges

NDP: SMS workstream 1 implementation for water quality
(modelling)

NDP: SW Subcatchment Asset Management Plan - Porirua A
NDP: SW Subcatchment Asset Management Plan - Taupo
PCC Capital Carbon Modelling - Stormwater

PCC Climate Resilience Model

PCC Global consent for operations and maintenance works
in streams

PCC Stormwater Network Modelling

PCC SW Drainage Improvement Projects

Bothamley Park Sewer Upgrade

Cannons Creek Wetland

PCC Reactive Growth Development Projects - Stormwater
PCC Reactive Growth Development Projects - Wastewater
Plimmerton Farms Stage 1 Wastewater tank

Takapuwahia Stormwater Pipe Upgrade

Mana Esplanade Pipeline cross connection stage2

752,150
254,411
105,222

54,190

31,566
52,612
52,612
704,820
10,838

884,685

972,923
541,895

108,379

151,731
10,838

31,354

270,948
108,379
108,379
54,190
54,190
21,044

Advice to Porirua City Council regarding proposed three waters capital and operational expenditure budgets for the 2025/26 financial year and triennium

1,288,987

326,134

55,132

53,527
107,052

893,377

11,026
220,528
199,578

551,320
110,264

154,370
11,026

31,899

275,660
323,335
110,264
32,116
55,132
55,132
32,116

1,653,961

3,208,013

341,220

109,788

1,108,192
10,979

274,471

548,941
109,788

1,328,438
10,979
85,223

274,471
321,940
109,788

54,894
109,788

274,471
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5,249,150
921,764
105,222

219,110

85,093
159,664
52,612
2,706,389
32,843
220,528
199,578
884,685
274,471
972,923
1,642,157

328,431

1,634,538
32,843
85,223

63,253

821,078
753,654
328,431

32,116
164,216
219,110

53,159
274,471

1,653,961
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Project Description

FY26-27

3-year period

Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater JV

Wastewater JV
Wastewater JV
Wastewater JV
Wastewater JV
Wastewater JV
Wastewater JV
Wastewater JV
Wastewater JV
Wastewater JV
Wastewater JV
Wastewater JV

Wastewater JV
Wastewater JV
Wastewater JV

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of service
Level of Service
Renewal

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Level of service
Level of service
Level of service

Navigation Drive WW renewal

Omapere Street WW renewals

PCC Pipe Network Planned Renewals - Wastewater
PCC Pipe Network Reactive Renewals - Wastewater
PCC WW Control Systems Renewals

PCC WW Drainage Investigations Water Quality Renewals
PCC WW Pumep Stations Renewals

Tasman Close sewer renewal (urgent)

Titahi Bay South Beach access WW Network Renewals
NDP: Resource consent for dry weather overflows
NDP: Resource consent for wet weather overflows
NDP: ww overflows universal measures

NDP: WWNO subcatchment reduction plan - Porirua A
NDP: WWNO subcatchment reduction plan - Taupo
PCC - Odour modelling

PCC Capital Carbon Modelling - Wastewater

PCC Wastewater Network Modelling

Rukutane Point Pump Station upgrade

Consent renewal - Porirua WWTP land occupation by outfall
structure (exp. 2034)

PCC WWIJV Pump Stations Renewals

Porirua WWTP JV Aeration Diffuser Renewal

Porirua WWTP JV Centrifuge Replacement

Porirua WWTP JV Critical Spares

Porirua WWTP JV Effluent Outfall Renewal

Porirua WWTP JV General Instrumentation Renewal
Porirua WWTP JV Planned Renewals

Porirua WWTP JV Reactive Renewals

Porirua WWTP JV Site Service and Building Renewal
Porirua WWTP JV UV TAK Renewal

Whitehouse Road (Titahi Bay) Wastewater Renewals -
stages 3and 4

Porirua Central City Wastewater Storage tank

Porirua WWTP JV Backup Power Supply

Porirua WWTP JV Odour Treatment

1,802,775
32,514
508,822
918,150
100,351
325,137
812,843
108,379

162,569
10,759
219,193

437,895

501,074
275,924

799,474

37,932,654
318,563
1,545,582
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199,779
2,057,228
33,079
569,439
972,270
2,775,184
199,578
330,792
826,981
110,264

165,396

11,069
220,528
319,766

354,384

110,692

771,849
496,188
327,117

14,885,650

6,685,132

2,496,059
32,936
530,821
122,921

329,365
823,412
109,788

2,121,512
11,022
713,624
2,140,871

403,262

768,518
494,047
329,365

1,097,883

54,894
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199,779
6,356,062
98,529
1,609,082
2,013,341
2,875,535
199,578
985,294
2,463,235
328,431

2,449,477

32,850
1,153,345
2,460,637

1,195,541

110,692

2,041,440
1,266,160
656,482
799,474

53,916,187
318,563
8,285,609




Project Description FY26-27 3-year period
Wastewater JV Level of service | Porirua WWTP JV Process Model Development 54,190 55,132 54,894 164,216
Wastewater JV Level of service Porirua WWTP JV Solids Handling Upgrade 1,505,431 6,218,566 14,777,500 22,501,497

Under Consideration Projects

Water

Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Stormwater
Stormwater
Stormwater
Wastewater

Wastewater

LGA

Renewal
Renewal
Growth
Renewal

Level of Service
Level of Service
Renewal

Level of Service

Project Description

PCC Pipe Network Planned Renewals - Drinking Water
Titahi Bay WM Renewals Packages 1

Broken Hill Reservoir

PCC Pipe Network Reactive Renewals - Stormwater
Whitehouse Rd Flood Mitigation

Whitehouse Rd Flood Mitigation

PCC Pipe Network Planned Renewals - Wastewater
Tangare Dive WWPS Splitter Box

2,324,833

FY24-25

456,998
135,000
143,266
622,300

50,000
240,000
538,380
138,889

13,049,574
FY25-26

861,854
4,000,000 -

187,720

8,000,000

5,468,713
FY26-27

544,329
175,616

5,100,000
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Appendix B: LTP approved operating expenditure programme

PCC

Drinking Water

[Total Drinking Water

Stormwater

Total Stormwater
Wastewater

[Total Wastewater

Wastewater Joint Venture

Total Wastewater Joint Venture
Grand Total

Monitoring & Investigations
Operations

Planned Maintenance
Reactive Maintenance

Management & Advisory Services

Monitoring & Investigations
Operations

Planned Maintenance
Reactive Maintenance

Management & Advisory Services

Monitoring & Investigations
Operations

Planned Maintenance
Reactive Maintenance
Treatment Plant

Management & Advisory Services

Monitoring & Investigations
Planned Maintenance
Reactive Maintenance
Treatment Plant

Management & Advisory Services

24/25 Council

1,074,650
92,922
412,536
2,733,064
434,910
4,748,082
523,561
22,978
525,763
153,259
217,455
1,443,016
960,613
69,043
443,202
688,259
4,468
507,395
2,672,980
53,510
61,948
68,450
2,874,256
289,940
3,348,104
12,212,182

25/26 Council

1,094,641
92,922
425,536
2,767,216
434,910
4,815,225
515,737
22,978
525,763
153,259
217,455
1,435,192
970,613
69,043
443,202
688,259
4,468
507,395
2,682,980
53,510
61,948
68,450
2,892,755
289,940
3,366,603
12,300,000

26/27 Council

1,094,641
92,922
425,536
2,772,004
434,910
4,820,013
482,265
22,978
525,763
153,259
217,455
1,401,720
980,613
69,043
443,202
688,259
4,468
507,395
2,692,980
53,510
61,948
68,450
2,911,439
289,940
3,385,287
12,300,000

3-year period

Council
3,263,932
278,766
1,263,608
8,272,284
1,304,730
14,383,320
1,521,563
68,934
1,577,289
459,777
652,365
4,279,928
2,911,839
207,129
1,329,606
2,064,777
13,404
1,522,185
8,048,940
160,530
185,844
205,350
8,678,450
869,820
10,099,994
36,812,182

10 Year Council

10,626,419
943,220
4,242,360
27,742,244
4,349,100
47,903,345
4,891,279
243,780
5,267,836
1,532,590
2,174,550
14,110,035
9,981,130
704,430
4,432,020
6,882,590
44,680
5,073,950
27,118,800
535,100
633,480
684,500
29,027,522
2,899,400
33,780,002
122,912,182
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